



Missouri Ethics Commission

Stacey Heislen
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Final Action: MEC No. 26-0047-I:

**Nick Guccione, Mayor of Wentzville, MO
Mike Hayes, Alderman of Wentzville, MO
Chad Prewett, Wentzville, MO**

Date July 14, 2026

The Missouri Ethics Commission took final consideration of the complaint filed against Nick Guccione, Mike Hayes, and Chad Prewett at its July 14, 2026, meeting.

The complaint alleged Mayor Nick Guccione, Alderman Mike Hayes and Chad Prewett were responsible for a mailer containing campaign material that did not contain “paid for by” disclosure statements.

The investigation confirmed that the mailers circulated throughout the City of Wentzville did not include the required “paid for by” disclosure statements. However, no evidence was found connecting Mayor Guccione, Alderman Mike Hayes, or Chad Prewett to the purchase or distribution of the mailers. Each individual provided an affidavit denying any involvement, and the investigation uncovered no information linking them to the production or dissemination of the materials.

Based on the facts, the Commission finds no reasonable grounds to believe that any violation of Chapter 130, RSMo, occurred and therefore dismisses the complaint.

Stacey Heislen
Executive Director